
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002871-2025 

Tender

External Audit Services

BLACK COUNTRY HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002871

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d6d2  

Published 28 January 2025, 3:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BLACK COUNTRY HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

134 High Street

ROWLEY REGIS

B650EE

Contact

Kaye Coulthard

Email

procurement@bchg.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1215611969

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002871-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002871-2025
mailto:procurement@bchg.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Mutuals Public Register

Black Country Housing Group

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bchg.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.bchg.co.uk/information-and-publications/itt-external-audit/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.bchg.co.uk/information-and-publications/itt-external-audit/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

http://www.bchg.co.uk
https://www.bchg.co.uk/information-and-publications/itt-external-audit/
https://www.bchg.co.uk/information-and-publications/itt-external-audit/


Page 3 to 7

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

External Audit Services

Reference number

ExtAudit2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212000 - Auditing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

External audit services for a social housing provider based in the West Midlands. We are
ideally seeking a provider that is fully familiar with the operating environment and regulatory
issues faced by housing associations, however we are willing to consider tenderers who may
have limited experience or current client base within the sector.

The contract is for an initial period of 5 year with an option to extend this by a further 2 years
should that be satisfactory to all parties.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Black Country Housing Group



Page 4 to 7

Head Office

134 High Street

Rowley Regis

West Midlands

B65 0EE

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see Invitation to Tender for full details of requirements

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There is an option to extend the contract for a further 24 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 March 2025

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 March 2025

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Black Country Housing Group

134 High Street

Rowley Regis

B65 0EE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.1) Information about a particular profession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T23:24:28+0100
	TCPDF




